
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6063
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2003
DEVELOPMENT OF FISHERMEN
ABDUL RASHID SHAHEEN

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Jammu and Kashmir has submitted any proposal to the Union Government for Development of Fishermen and to provide them other facilities in the State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government on the said proposal?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b) On receipt of proposal seeking Central assistance from Government of J & K in 2002-03, a sum of Rs. 44.75 lakh has been provided as Central share for construction of 220 houses and installation of 5 tubewells for the benefit of fishermen and Rs. 3.93 lakh for training and extension activities including training of 250 fish farmer, publication of extension manual and organization of workshop in the State.
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